## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL INSTITUTION FOR TRANSFORMING INDIA (NITI) AAYOG

Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 28<sup>th</sup> November,2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.A-19014/14/2019-Adm.II: On attaining the age of superannuation, Shri Ishtiyaque Ahmed, IRS (IT:1992), Senior Adviser, NITI Aayog retires from Government Service w.e.f 30.11.2024 (AN).

(Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik) Under Secretary to the Government of India

The General Manager Government of India Press Minto Road Delhi.

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri Ishtiyaque Ahmed, Senior Adviser, NITI Aayog. He is requested to submit 'No Demand Certificates' from all concerned to Adm.II Section.
- 2. O/o JS(Admn), NITI Aayog.
- 3. Accounts I Branch (2 copies).
- 4. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 5. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 6. Secretariat of ACC, DoPT [Shri Ramesh Chandra Jha, Under Secretary EO (SM-II)], North Block, New Delhi w.r.t Communication No. 7/05/2022-EO(SM-II) dated 06.01.2023.
- 7. The Under Secretary (Adm.VIA), Central Board of Direct Taxes, Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, Northe Block, New Delhi.
- 8. O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Revenue Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. Directorate of Estates, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 10. Gen.I to IV / APAR Section/ Adm.IV Section / Library / Vigilance Section/Pension Cell.
- 11. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 12. For standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 13. Service Book.
- 14. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification.
- 15. Guard File.

(Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik)

Blatis

Under Secretary to the Government of India